TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tuscaloosa Steel Corporation		07/14/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nucor Corporation
Street Address:	2100 Rexford Road
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28211
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2176465	Т
Registration Number:	2191965	TUSCALOOSA STEEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8169

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 2200 West Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 018300.500 DJC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dominic J. Chiantera

Total Attachments: 4

900011040

source=Tuscaloosa Steel Nucor Trademark Assign#page1.tif source=Tuscaloosa Steel Nucor Trademark Assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0638 OP \$65.00 21/6465

source=Tuscaloosa Steel Nucor Trademark Assign#page3.tif source=Tuscaloosa Steel Nucor Trademark Assign#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TUSCALOOSA STEEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with offices in Tuscaloosa Alabama (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the trademark registrations identified in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, all common law rights, all causes of action, and all claims for damages, profits and other awards by reason of past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violations thereof, including the right to sue therefor; and

WHEREAS, NUCOR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with offices in Charlotte, North Carolina (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby and all rights appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, that:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free of all encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and together with all rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, if any, causes of action, all interests, claims and rights for damages, profits and other awards by reason of any past infringement, dilution, misappropriation, or other violation thereof, and the right to sue therefor.

Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper additional acts and to execute any additional documents at the request and expense of Assignee which may be required to transfer all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and/or the rights appurtenant thereto to Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Assignor acknowledges and agrees that it has the power and authority to assign the Trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set	our hand(s) and seal(s) this $\frac{14^{14}}{}$ day of $\frac{73}{}$, 2004.
	TUSCALOOSA STEEL CORPORATION
	Assignor
SEAL]	
	By: David C. Wagg Name: DAVID C. WAGG
	Name: DAVID C. WAGG UU
	Title: VICE PRESIDENT
STATE OF ALABAMA	
COUNTY OF TUS CALOOSA	
the VICE PRESIDENT of TUSCALOOSA S'existing pursuant to the laws of the State of De the corporation, the foregoing instrument was s	otary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby ppeared before me this day and acknowledged that he is ITEEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and laware, and that by authority duly given, and as an act of signed in its name by him as its UICE PRESIDENT, as the Notary Public. Notary Public.
[SEAL]	NUCOR CORPORATION Assignee By:
	Name: Terry Lisenby
	Title: Chief Financial Officer
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
certify that Terry Lisenby personally appeared by Financial Officer of Nucor Corporation, a corporate of Delaware, and that by authority duly	otary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby before me this day and acknowledged that he is the Chief oration organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the by given, and as an act of the company, the foregoing s Chief Financial Officer, as the free act and deed of the
WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTAR	IAL SEAL this day of, 2004.
	Notary Public

_0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto se	et our hand(s) and seal(s) this May of July 2004.
[SEAL]	TUSCALOOSA STEEL CORPORATION Assignor By: Name: Title:
STATE OF	
the of TUSCALOOSA S existing pursuant to the laws of the State of D	Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he is STEEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and elaware, and that by authority duly given, and as an act of signed in its name by him as its, as the
WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTAE	RIAL SEAL this day of, 2004.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
[SEAL]	NUCOR CORPORATION Assignee By:
STATE OF North Carolina COUNTY OF UNION	Name: Terry Lisenby Title: Chief Financial Officer
State of Delaware, and that by authority dul instrument was signed in its name by him as it	Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby before me this day and acknowledged that he is the Chief oration organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the ly given, and as an act of the company, the foregoing is Chief Financial Officer, as the free act and deed of the
WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTAR	IAL SEAL this 17th day of July, 2004.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public Notary Public
AUBLIC O	

Schedule A

United States Trademarks

i Ilanbook	lkingkittingan Sa	Reservativations Dailee	Premovali Date
T and Design	2176465	7/28/98	7/28/08
TUSCALOOSA STEEL	2191965	9/29/98	9/29/08

_0

RECORDED: 08/02/2004